
Billigence Pathway Series Point Score Tally 2025/26

FEMALE

PLACE Youth Female Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 3 

Results

1 Hayley Foley 11 11 8 9 31

2 Olivia Fraser 8 9 9 11 29

3 Audrey Russell 9 8 4 0 21

4 Mikayla Reay 7 4 6 7 20

5 Anastasia Lamb 0 7 5 8 20

6 Sophie Viloria 6 5 7 5 18

7 Pixie Hanson 0 0 11 0 11

8 Isabella Miles 5 6 0 0 11

9 Bonita Lloyd Jones 0 0 2 4 6

10 Savannah Prime 0 0 0 6 6

11 Cate McCulloch 0 0 1 3 4

12 Alicia Lees 0 3 0 1 4

13 Elodie Heathwood 0 0 3 0 3

14 Ruby Fuller 0 0 0 2 2

PLACE Junior B Female Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 3 

Results

1 Petra Fransen 11 11 11 11 33

2 Eva Mowbray 6 8 8 0 22

3 Ruby Cameron 0 7 6 8 21

4 Isla Oconnor 7 6 4 5 18

5 Charli Lehmann 9 0 0 9 18

6 Tara Holmes 8 0 9 0 17

7 Tessa Paxton 0 0 5 6 11

8 Emily Stone 0 0 3 7 10

9 Charlotte Hussein 0 9 0 0 9

9 Jazlyn Reid 0 5 0 4 9

11 Ria Havlicek 0 0 7 0 7

12 Skye Dowey 5 0 0 0 5

13 Isa Soenen 0 0 0 3 3

14 Sofie Soenen 0 0 0 2 2



Billigence Pathway Series Point Score Tally 2025/26

FEMALE

PLACE Junior Female Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 3 

Results

1 Petra Fransen 11 9 11 9 31

2 Emily Rice 8 8 9 11 28

3 Madeline Platt 7 6 7 6 20

4 Charli Lehmann 9 0 0 8 17

5 Tara Holmes 4 0 8 0 12

6 Cate Giason 5 0 0 7 12

7 Claire Spicknall 0 11 0 0 11

8 Bianca de Swardt 2 0 6 2 10

9 Eva Mowbray 0 5 5 0 10

10 Skye Bell 0 0 4 5 9

11 Ruby Cameron 0 4 1 4 9

12 Charlotte Hussein 0 7 0 0 7

13 Zara Campbell 6 0 0 0 6

14 Zoe Webb 3 2 0 0 5

15 Isla Oconnor 1 3 0 0 4

16 Ria Havlicek 0 0 3 0 3

17 Emily Stone 0 0 0 3 3

18 Zoe Bruce 0 0 2 0 2

19 Peyton Heathwood 0 1 0 0 1

19 Tessa Paxton 0 0 0 1 1

PLACE Under 23 Female Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 3 

Results

1 Alexis Bell 0 0 11 0 11

2 Grace Henry 0 0 0 11 11

PLACE Overall Female Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 2 

Results

1 Petra Fransen 11 9 11 22

2 Emily Rice 8 8 9 17

3 Madeline Platt 7 6 7 14

4 Tara Holmes 4 0 8 12

5 Claire Spicknall 0 11 0 11

6 Charli Lehmann 9 0 0 9

7 Eva Mowbray 0 5 3 8

8 Charlotte Hussein 0 7 0 7

9 Pixie Hanson 0 0 6 6

10 Bianca de Swardt 2 0 4 6

11 Zara Campbell 6 0 0 6

12 Alexis Bell 0 0 5 5

13 Cate Giason 5 0 0 5

14 Zoe Webb 3 1 0 4

14 Ruby Cameron 0 4 0 4

16 Isla Oconnor 1 2 0 3

16 Hayley Foley 0 3 0 3

18 Skye Bell 0 0 2 2

19 Ria Havlicek 0 0 1 1



Billigence Pathway Series Point Score Tally 2025/26

MALE

PLACE Youth Male Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 3 

Results

1 Thomas Rice 11 8 9 11 31

2 Joey Lim 9 9 8 9 27

3 Caine Platt 8 11 3 0 22

4 Matthew Fosse 4 7 7 7 21

5 Luke Barritt 7 0 6 8 21

6 Taylor Mulhere 1 5 5 5 15

7 Lachlan Targett 0 0 11 0 11

8 Harrison Beukes 3 6 0 2 11

9 Mason Pellatt 0 0 2 6 8

10 Ezra Dowey 5 0 1 0 6

11 Phoenix Rostron 6 0 0 0 6

12 Henry Kay 0 0 4 0 4

13 Thomas Ashley 0 4 0 0 4

13 Josh Kietzmann 0 3 0 1 4

13 Koby Hellyer 0 0 0 4 4

16 Sebastian Wilson 0 0 0 3 3

17 Jack Adams 2 0 0 0 2

17 Thomas Kite 0 2 0 0 2

19 Darcy Kelly 0 1 0 0 1

PLACE Junior B Male Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 3 

Results

1 Jake Barritt 11 9 11 9 31

2 Monty Lloyd Jones 9 7 8 6 24

3 Alexander Eason 0 11 0 11 22

4 Bryson Norris 7 8 6 4 21

5 Alexander Mackie 8 3 7 0 18

6 Hamish Kirkman 3 5 5 3 13

7 Jack Gibson 4 4 0 5 13

8 Lachlan Jones 5 0 0 7 12

9 Sam Hughes 0 1 9 0 10

10 Milton Stepanovski 0 0 0 8 8

11 Liam Ward 1 2 4 0 7

12 Dylan Fleischer 6 0 0 1 7

13 Jethro Gosson 2 0 2 2 6

14 Zacary Green 0 6 0 0 6

15 Samuel Grebert 0 0 3 0 3

16 Isaac Chapman 0 0 1 0 1



Billigence Pathway Series Point Score Tally 2025/26

MALE

PLACE Junior Male Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 3 

Results

1 Ben Devries 9 11 11 11 33

2 Kyle Mason 11 0 7 8 26

3 Ethan Mackie 7 8 8 6 23

4 Harry Fraser 8 5 9 0 22

5 Jake Barritt 5 7 6 4 18

6 Alexander Eason 0 9 0 9 18

7 Monty Lloyd Jones 4 2 3 1 9

8 Josiah Dirs 0 4 0 5 9

9 William Mason 0 6 1 0 7

10 Isaiah Ryan 0 0 0 7 7

11 Bodhi Jackson 6 0 0 0 6

12 Austin Crump 0 0 5 0 5

13 Alexander Mackie 3 0 2 0 5

14 Bryson Norris 2 3 0 0 5

15 Sam Hughes 0 0 4 0 4

16 Milton Stepanovski 0 0 0 3 3

17 Lachlan Jones 0 0 0 2 2

18 Zacary Green 0 1 0 0 1

18 Dylan Fleischer 1 0 0 0 1

PLACE Under 23 Male Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 3 

Results

1 Wade Barr 0 11 11 9 31

2 Grady Platt 11 7 9 8 28

3 Logan Campbell 0 9 0 11 20

4 Zane Galea 9 0 0 0 9

5 Harry Lindbom 8 0 0 0 8

5 Jack Latham 0 8 0 0 8

7 Joel Offord 0 0 0 7 7

PLACE Male Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 3 

Results

PTS 5
1 Jack Gibson 11 11 0 11 33

PTS 4
1 Matthew Engesser 0 11 0 11 22

PLACE Overall Male Cronulla Illawarra Orange Penrith
Top 2 

Results

1 Wade Barr 0 11 11 22

2 Ben Devries 9 8 9 18

3 Harry Fraser 8 1 8 16

4 Kyle Mason 11 0 5 16

5 Ethan Mackie 7 5 7 14

6 Grady Platt 5 4 6 11

7 Logan Campbell 0 9 0 9

8 Jake Barritt 1 3 4 7

9 Jack Latham 0 7 0 7

10 Bodhi Jackson 6 0 0 6

10 Alexander Eason 0 6 0 6

12 Zane Galea 4 0 0 4

13 Lachlan Targett 0 0 3 3

14 Harry Lindbom 3 0 0 3

15 Austin Crump 0 0 2 2

16 Angus Waddell 2 0 0 2

16 William Mason 0 2 0 2

18 Thomas Rice 0 0 1 1


